

**February 14, 2025**

<b>BSE Limited</b> Dept of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <b>Mumbai – 400 001</b>  <b>Scrip Code: 543514</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, <b>Mumbai – 400 051</b>  <b>Symbol : VERANDA</b>
--	--

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the newspaper publication of the Un audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine Months ended December 31,2024, of the Company, published in the following newspaper :

1. Financial Express (National Daily Newspaper in English) - 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025
2. Makkal Kural (Daily Newspaper of the State in Tamil) - 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at <https://www.verandalearning.com/web/index.php/stock-exchange-intimations>

Kindly take the same on record and display on the website of your exchange.

**Thanking you,  
For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited**

**S Balasundharam  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M. No: ACS-11114**

✉ contact@verandalearning.com

🌐 www.verandalearning.com

☎ +91 44 4690 1007

G.R. Complex First floor No.807-  
808, Anna Salai, Nandanam,  
Chennai -600 035

CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

**LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED**

CIN: L17120DI2007PLC163192  
 Reg. Off: C-64, OKHIA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-I NEW DELHI 110020  
 Email: es@mymonteil.com website: www.mymonteil.com

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Rs. In Lakhs
	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	30th September 2024	31st March 2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from operations	2,127.05	1,267.91	1,305.08	5,275.92	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>a</sup>	-479.05	280.44	1,596.45	724.06	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>b</sup>	-479.05	280.44	1,596.45	724.06	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>c</sup>	-162.44	237.29	1,217.04	529.66	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-163.22	238.71	1,219.50	530.37	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,727.37	1,013.89	1,727.37	1,566.89	
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2024)	-	-	-	504.08	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) <sup>d</sup>					
1. Basic:	-0.09	0.23	0.70	0.34	
2. Diluted:	-0.09	0.23	0.70	0.32	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.mymonteil.com

**MUMBAI URJA MARG LIMITED**

Regd. Office: DLF Cyber Park, Tower-8, 8th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Phase-II, Sector-20, Gurgaon-122008 HR  
 CIN: U40100FH2018PLC13474 | Email: secretariat.digitalelites.com | Ph: 91 124 458 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024.**

	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	815.46	192.22	606.33	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(282.08)	32.37	121.73	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(282.08)	32.37	121.73	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(217.52)	21.13	78.66	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(217.52)	21.13	78.66	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,956.45	1,716.99	1,716.99	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	108.49	
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	78.63	
9 Net worth	3,902.92	3,651.13	3,675.98	
10 Paid up Unpaid Capital / Outstanding Liab	29,382.79	21,474.27	21,474.27	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	6.63	5.86	5.67	
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized except 31 March, 2024				
1. Basic:	(0.65)	0.09	0.26	
2. Diluted:	(0.65)	0.09	0.26	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.63	1.97	0.36	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.63	1.97	0.38	

Notes:  
 a. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2025.  
 b. The above unaudited financial results is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with Stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR). The full format of the financial result are available on the Company's website (www.mumbaiurjamarg.com) and Stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com).  
 c. For other the item referred in Regulation 54(i) of SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosure made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.mumbaiurjamarg.com).  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mumbai Urja Marg Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Raji George  
 Director  
 DIN: 10287494

Date: February 12, 2025  
 Place: Mumbai

**42% YoY\***

**₹ 378.42 Crores\***

9M FY 25

**TOTAL INCOME**

**59.60%\***

**₹ 219.28 Crores\***

9M FY 25

**GROSS PROFIT**

**77% YoY\***

**₹ 69.97 Crores\***

9M FY 25

**EBITDA**

\* Adjusted Financials

**VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

REGD OFF: G.R. Complex First floor No.807- 808, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai -600035

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED (INR LAKHS)		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,837.63	37,001.74	9,535.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	(20,614.42)	(8,125.84)	(2,042.38)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items	(20,614.42)	(8,125.84)	(2,042.38)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(20,293.81)	(7,611.17)	(1,671.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20,315.54)	(7,213.18)	(1,669.82)
6	Equity Share Capital	7,138.26	6,919.75	6,919.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	-	30,785.81	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic	(27.15)	(12.05)	(2.49)
	Diluted	(27.15)	(12.05)	(2.49)

Note:  
 1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2025.  
 2. The complete financial results along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available at Link <https://www.verandallearning.com/web/index.php/board-meetings>. The same is accessible through scanning of the Quick Response (QR) code provided below.



For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Kalpathi S Suresh**  
 Executive Director Cum Chairman  
 DIN:00526480

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 13-Feb-2025

**SKF India Limited**  
 SKF India Limited  
 CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113  
 Registered Address: Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India  
 Tel. No. : 91 - 20 66112500 | E-mail: investorindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in  
 FY24-25: Quarter - October to December 2024

Revenue Growth  
1.0%  
QoQ

Revenue Growth  
15%  
YoY

PBT Growth  
15.9%  
QoQ

PBT Growth  
-16.9%  
YoY

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Rs In Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,561.0	12,442.3	10,919.0	45,701.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>a</sup>	1,470.6	1,268.8	1,769.9	7,358.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>a</sup>	1,470.6	1,268.8	1,769.9	7,358.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) <sup>b</sup>	1,095.0	941.9	1,321.5	5,518.0
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,059.1	941.9	1,262.9	5,391.2
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	26,333.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	19.1	26.7	111.6
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	19.1	26.7	111.6

<sup>a</sup> No exceptional and/or extraordinary items in the above results. <sup>b</sup> Includes share of profit/ (loss) of associates

**KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,561.0	12,442.3	10,919.0	45,701.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,472.1	1,270.3	1,770.2	7,357.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,096.5	943.4	1,321.6	5,517.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,060.6	943.4	1,263.2	5,390.9

a) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on February 5, 2025 and February 12, 2025 respectively. The above financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the securities and exchange board of india (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR)) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.skf.com/in).  
 c) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.  
 d) The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- Operating Segments notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.  
 e) The unaudited consolidated financial results includes unaudited financial results of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary and two associates of the Company for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024.  
 f) The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on December 26, 2024 has approved to demerge industrial business through a Scheme of arrangement (the 'Scheme'). As the Demerger has not consummated yet and is subject to the requisite approvals, the scheme has not been given effect to in these financial results.

Date: February 12, 2025  
 Place: Goa

SKF India Limited  
 Nandan Vasudevan  
 Managing Director

Scan the QR code to view the results on BSE

Scan the QR code to view the results on NSE

Scan the QR code to view the outcome of board meeting

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

**Life with less friction**

financialexp.eapri.in

